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Finished Cattle

Finished Beef Steers
Day Choice & Prime
Day Choice & Select

Finished Beef Heifers
Day Choice & Prime
Day Choice & Select

Finished Holstein Steers
Day Choice & Prime
Day Choice & Select

Market Bulls

Market Cows
Low Yielding
Thin Shelly

Baby Calves / Head
Beef
Dairy

Cow/Calf Pairs

Bred Heifers
Bred Cows

Market Hogs
230-280 Ibs

Market Sows
300-500 Ibs
Over 500 Ibs

Market Boars
300-700 Ibs

215.00

215.00

200.00

180.00
142.50

120.00
100.00

No Test

No Test

No Test

No Test
1,700.00

81.00

62.00

33.00

224.00

224.00

206.00

192.00

159.00
141.00
119.00

2,300.00

88.00

74.00

39.00

Special Feeder Cattle Sale
Feeder Cattle From October 1st

Holstein Steers
400-800 Ibs 210.00 270.00
800-1100 Ibs 200.00 235.00

Beef Steers & Bulls

300-400 Ibs 485.00 565.00
400-500 Ibs 355.00 470.00
500-600 Ibs 387.00 415.00
600-700 Ibs 270.00 390.00
700-800 Ibs 300.00 330.00
800-900 Ibs No Test

Beef Heifers

300-400 Ibs 400.00 500.00
400-500 Ibs 335.00 437.50
500-600 Ibs 315.00 372.00
600-700 Ibs 290.00 340.00
700-800 Ibs 285.00 330.00
800-900 Ibs No Test
Bred Heifers No Test
Bred Cows No Test
Cow/Calf Pairs No Test

Discounts on plain, thin and odd lots
of non-vaccinated feeder cattle & bulls

Goats/Head 175.00 320.00
Small Goats 65.00 190.00
Sheep

Fed Lambs 110-145 lbs

125.00 160.00
Feeder Lambs

50-70 Ibs 125.00 210.00
70-90Ibs 125.00 200.00
Ewes

Utility & Good 105.00 135.00

Culls 50.00 80.00



Location

Description

Representative Sales: Market Cows
(Sold Per 100 Weight)

Ogilvie

Isle
Cumberland
Harris
Cumberland
Harris
Cumberland
Shell Lake
Cumberland
Shell Lake
Webster
Grantsburg
Cumberland
Ogilvie
Shell Lake
Shell Lake
Kettle River
Frederic

Red Cow

Red & White Cow
Brown Cow

RWF Cow
Black/BWF Cows
RWF Cow

Black Cow
Holstein Cow
Black Cows
Holstein Cow
Black Cow
Holstein Cow
BWF Cow

Red Cow
Holstein Cow
Holstein Cow
Black Cow
Holstein Cow

Representative Sales: Market Bulls
(Sold Per 100 Weight)

Ogilvie
Zimmerman
Frederic
Grantsburg
Isle

Harris

Zim
Spooner

Representative Sales: Finished Cattle

Red Bull

RWF Bull
RWF Bull
Black Bull
Red Bull

RWF Bull
Black Bull
RWF Bull

(Sold Per 100 Weight)

Harris
Harris
Braham
Cedar
Ogilvie
Ogilvie

North Branch

North Branch
Milltown
Milaca
Cedar
Milltown

Black Steer

Red Steer

Black Steers
BWEF Steers
Black Steers
Black/Red Steers

Black & White Spotted
Steers

Black Steers
Black Steers
Red Steers
Holstein Steers
Holstein Steers

Weight

*This report represents a few selected animals, not the entire auction*

1,315
1,575
1,515

925
1,430
1,205
1,425
1,280
1,448
1,585

830
1,705
1,520
1,485
1,455
1,235
1,525

930

1,165
1,895
2,160
1,770
1,905
1,475
2,530
2,365

1,465
1,500
1,402
1,368
1,336
1,314

1,308

1,585
1,305
1,397
1,442
1,350

#
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Price

159.00
157.00
154.00
152.50
151.00
147.50
145.00
143.00
142.50
142.50
140.00
140.00
136.00
132.50
128.00
124.00
120.00
118.00

192.00
192.00
191.50
191.00
191.00
190.00
187.00
180.00

224.00
224.00
220.00
220.00
219.00
219.00

219.00

217.00
216.00
215.00
206.00
200.00

**Sold by the head



Representative Sales: Sheep & Goats

(Sheep Sold Per 100 Weight or Goats Sold By The Head**)

Harris WREF Billy Goat
. . Brown/Red Wether

Pine City Goats

Siren Black & White Billy
Goat

Harris White Black/Red Face
Billy Goat

Pine City White Ram Lambs

Holdingford g:ﬁ;kéilaatzk & White

Holdingford Black/Brown Billy Goats

Pine City White Ewe

Ogilvie WRF Nanny Goat

Foley BIack/Brgwn/White
Nanny Kid Goats

Cromwell Black & White/Brown
Nanny Goats

Poplar White Yearling Ewe

. . Black & White Bill

Pine City Goat y

Clarkfield White Ewes

Clarkfield White Ewes

Representative Sales: Market Hogs
(Sold Per 100 Weight)

Amery White Butchers
Amery Black/Black & White
Butchers
Black &
Amery White/Spotted/White
Butchers
Elk River Black & White Sows
Amery White Spotted Sow
Foreston Black & White/White
Sows

Foreston Black & White Sow

175
145

135

140
93
120

128
105
60

60

63
170
50

152
156

303
260

286
373
595
337
315

320.00 **
280.00 ,,

270.00 ,,

270.00
230.00
205.00 ,,

200.00 **
165.00
145.00 **

135.00 ,,

135.00 ,,
135.00
125.00 ,,

125.00
125.00

88.00
88.00

81.00
74.00
73.00
64.00
62.50
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